

Mowry & Grimson, PLLC

5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW Suite 810 Washington, DC 20015 202-688-3610 202-595-8968 (fax)

www.mowrygrimson.com

February 12, 2020

Mario Toscano, Clerk of the Court of International Trade Office of the Clerk of the Court United States Court of International Trade One Federal Plaza New York, NY 10278-0001

Re: PrimeSource Building Products, Inc. v. United States, Court No. 20-00032

Dear Mr. Toscano,

Pursuant to the permission granted by this Court during the teleconference on February 7, 2020, we hereby withdraw PrimeSource's Motion for Temporary Restraining Order, Proposed Order and Memorandum in Support of the Motion for Temporary Restraining Order filed in the above-captioned action on February 4, 2020. See ECF No. 11 and 12. In its place, we are submitting a Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction, Proposed Orders and Memorandum in Support of the Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction, Proposed Orders and Memorandum in Support of the Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction, Proposed Orders and Memorandum in Support of the Motion for Temporary Restraining Order and Preliminary Injunction which reflect considerations from further consultations among the parties.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffrey S. Grimson Mowry & Grimson, PLLC 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 810 Washington, DC 20015 202-688-3610 (ph) 202-595-8968 (fax) trade@mowrygrimson.com